507637164 12/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7684060

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
GAME FREAK INC.			11/28/2022		
Name:		THE POKÉMON COMPANY			
Street Address:		6-10-1 ROPPONGI, MINATO-KU			
City:		ΤΟΚΥΟ			
State/Country:		JAPAN			
Postal Code:	106-610	106-6108			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 6				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 772		7724267			
Patent Number: 870		3708829			
Patent Number: 9687		9687732			
Patent Number: 9687		9687731			
Patent Number: 9956		9956477			
Patent Number: 1049		10497151			
using a fax number, i	be sent to if provided	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		7038164000			
-		nm@nixonvan.com, ptomail@nixo NIXON & VANDERHYE PC	Pnixonvan.com, ptomail@nixonvan.com		
		901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD			
		11TH FLOOR			
Address Line 4: ARLI		ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	NGTON, VIRGINIA 22203		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	GAME FREAK TO POKEMO	DN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JONATHAN A. ROBERTS		
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	ł:	JUNATHAN A. RUBERTS			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	?:	/Jonathan A. Roberts/			

Total Attachments: 3			
source=ASSIGNMENT_GameFreak_to_Pokemon#page1.tif			
source=ASSIGNMENT_GameFreak_to_Pokemon#page2.tif			
source=ASSIGNMENT_GameFreak_to_Pokemon#page3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GAME FREAK INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), an entity, previously having an office and place of business at 22 Carrot Tower 4-1-1 Taishido, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo, Japan 154-0004, and now having an office and place of business at 7F KANDA SQUARE, 2-2-1 Kanda-Nishikicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0054 JAPAN, has been assigned right, title and interest in the inventions, patents, and patent applications listed in Exhibit 1;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said applications and the inventions embodied therein; and

WHEREAS, THE POKÉMON COMPANY (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 6-10-1 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 106-6108, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the inventions, patents, and patent applications listed in Exhibit 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid patent, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as well as the right to sue for past damages.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patent concerning said invention.

PATENT REEL: 062027 FRAME: 0657

It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

I am authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Executed this <u>28</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2022.

FOR ASSIGNOR GAME FREAK INC.

.

- 10/1L By: Satoshi Tajiri Name: President Title:

Page 2 of 3

<u>SCHEDULE 1</u>:

	Patoni No.	licence Date	Title
1.	7,724,267	May 25, 2010	INFORMATION PROCESSING PROGRAM AND
		•	INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS
2.	8,708,829	April 29, 2014	VIDEO GAME USING SHORT RANGE
		•	COMMUNICATIONS TO ESTABLISH PAIRING
			AND ALTERNATE COMMUNICATIONS DURING
			MULTIPLAYER GAMEPLAY
3.	9,687,732	June 27, 2017	INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM,
			INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS,
			STORAGE MEDIUM AND INFORMATION
			PROCESSING METHOD
4.	9,687,731	June 27, 2017	INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS,
			INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM,
			STORAGE MEDIUM AND INFORMATION
			PROCESSING METHOD
5.	9,956,477	May 1, 2018	INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS,
		-	INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM,
			STORAGE MEDIUM AND INFORMATION
			PROCESSING METHOD
6.	10,497,151	December 3, 2019	STORAGE MEDIUM, INFORMATION
			PROCESSING APPARATUS, INFORMATION
			PROCESSING SYSTEM AND INFORMATION
			PROCESSING METHOD

.